

TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF TUPELO

TOWN CREEK EROSION CONTROL BRIDGE NO. 206, RE-BID NO. 2025-023 PW
3-08658



September 23, 2025 @ 10:00am Tupelo City Hall, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804				25870-MC W.G. Harrell Constr., LLC 498 Hwy 30 East Booneville, MS 38829		00229-MC Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. P.O. Box 7530 Columbus, MS 39705		15441-MC Parsons Earthworks, Inc. 493 County Road 169 Iuka, MS 38852	
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
TOWN CREEK EROSION CONTROL BRIDGE NO. 206, RE-BID NO. 2025-023 PW									
ROADWAY									
1	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1.0	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 61,500.00
3	Unclassified Excavation (PM)	591.0	CY	\$ 111.00	\$ 65,601.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 100,470.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 31,027.50
4	Borrow Excavation (PM)	420.0	CY	\$ 176.00	\$ 73,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 30,870.00
5	Geotextile Fabric Stabilization (Type V) (AOS < 0.43) (Non-Woven)	265.0	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 834.75
6	Crushed Stone, (Size 3/4" & Down) (PM)	50.0	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00
7	Crushed Stone, (Size 3/4" & Down) (Remove & Relay) (PM)	25.0	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 3,937.50
8	Maintenance of Traffic	1.0	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
9	Additional Construction Signs	0.0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ -
EROSION CONTROL									
10	Solid Sod	1,145.00	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 3.68	\$ 4,213.60
11	Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch	9.95	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14,925.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 24,875.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 8,358.00
12	Temporary Silt Fence (Type I or II) (AOS < 0.15-0.84)	950.0	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,990.00
13	Wattles, 20"	350.0	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,837.50
14	Loose Riprap, Size 300 LB.	1,507.00	TON	\$ 123.00	\$ 185,361.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 158,235.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 376,750.00
15	Geotextile Fabric Under Riprap (Type V) (AOS < 0.43) (Non-Woven)	1,195.00	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,764.25
BRIDGE ITEMS									
16	Bridge Concrete, Class "B"	2.0	CY	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00
17	Reinforcement	40.0	LBS	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 420.00
18	Piling Splices	27.0	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 8,505.00
19	Undersealing (Foam)	800.0	LBS	\$ 21.40	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 8,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 514,867.00		\$ 583,980.00		\$ 599,658.10

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF TUPELO
TOWN CREEK EROSION CONTROL BRIDGE NO. 206, RE-BID NO. 2025-023 PW
3-08658



September 23, 2025 @ 10:00am Tupelo City Hall, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804				08212-MC Ausbern Construction Co., Inc. 31385 County Line Rd. Okolona, MS 38860		14987-MC Glasgow Construction Co., Inc. 1872 11th Ave Guin, AL 35563	
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
TOWN CREEK EROSION CONTROL BRIDGE NO. 206, RE-BID NO. 2025-023 PW							
ROADWAY							
1	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 87,750.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1.0	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
3	Unclassified Excavation (PM)	591.0	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 70,920.00
4	Borrow Excavation (PM)	420.0	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 63,000.00
5	Geotextile Fabric Stabilization (Type V) (AOS<0.43) (Non-Woven)	265.0	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,855.00
6	Crushed Stone, (Size 3/4" & Down) (PM)	50.0	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	Crushed Stone, (Size 3/4" & Down) (Remove & Relay) (PM)	25.0	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	Maintenance of Traffic	1.0	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	Additional Construction Signs	0.0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ -
EROSION CONTROL							
10	Solid Sod	1,145.00	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,175.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,725.00
11	Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch	9.95	CY	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 34,825.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14,925.00
12	Temporary Silt Fence (Type I or II) (AOS < 0.15-0.84)	950.0	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,750.00
13	Wattles, 20"	350.0	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00
14	Loose Riprap, Size 300 LB.	1,507.00	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 263,725.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 206,459.00
15	Geotextile Fabric Under Riprap (Type V) (AOS<0.43) (Non-Woven)	1,195.00	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,365.00
BRIDGE ITEMS							
16	Bridge Concrete, Class "B"	2.0	CY	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
17	Reinforcement	40.0	LBS	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
18	Piling Splices	27.0	LF	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
19	Undersealing (Foam)	800.0	LBS	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 29,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 602,855.00		\$ 660,149.00